
2022 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-23   Conf: 4-14   Home: 11-12   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (327), Opp (284)   DPs Turned: Team (68), Opp (73)   IBB: Team (2), Murphy (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Murphy (2), Bonafiglia
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Guglielmi (2), Brown (1), Santiago (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Cooper 2, Pritchett 2, Bellis 1, Cerveny 1,
Kasper 1, Murphy 1, Wichrowski 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-97), Guglielmi (25-34), Brown (10-13), Diaz (7-10), Pritchett (7-
7), Kasper (6-8), Carpenter (4-4), Listro (3-4), Glascock (2-3), Murphy (2-3), Wichrowski (2-5), Brady (1-2), Cooper (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Romond, Frankie .325 39-34 114 23 37 2 1 1 15 44 .386 21 5 15 2 .450 0 3 9-12 64 17 3 .964
10 Brown, Andrew .305 40-37 141 21 43 3 0 0 11 46 .326 17 2 20 6 .388 0 4 3-4 119 54 9 .951
12 Murphy, Jack .302 40-40 139 32 42 10 0 9 29 79 .568 24 8 37 1 .430 1 0 3-5 269 18 6 .980
9 Van Dine, Connor .286 31-25 84 11 24 6 0 0 12 30 .357 8 7 23 0 .394 0 3 2-3 26 31 7 .891
11 Warner, Garrett .284 31-28 102 12 29 1 1 1 14 35 .343 9 0 20 2 .339 1 0 7-7 22 3 1 .962
14 Uzdanovics, Auggie .277 36-34 119 20 33 5 0 0 9 38 .319 15 3 24 3 .372 0 4 5-8 67 2 1 .986
3 Guglielmi, Jake .268 34-31 112 18 30 6 1 1 18 41 .366 15 6 27 3 .383 0 2 3-4 186 23 8 .963
2 McGettigan, R.J. .243 31-25 70 7 17 3 0 0 10 20 .286 15 2 12 2 .382 2 1 0-0 47 0 0 1.000
7 Vazquez, Danny .226 39-39 137 19 31 0 0 0 20 31 .226 11 4 9 2 .299 2 7 8-10 74 100 5 .972
13 Gerdes, Jesse .205 33-32 117 13 24 6 0 0 15 30 .256 5 6 17 4 .271 1 4 2-3 41 114 13 .923
35 Andino, Francisco .364 12-2 11 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .364 1 1 3 0 .462 0 0 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
15 Bellis, Dustin .278 19-11 36 6 10 1 0 0 4 11 .306 3 1 5 1 .350 0 1 0-0 10 5 1 .938
17 Bonafiglia, Chris .194 30-9 36 8 7 2 0 0 1 9 .250 4 3 6 1 .326 0 2 3-4 14 3 1 .944
27 Salazar, Diego .171 17-10 41 0 7 0 0 0 7 7 .171 2 3 10 2 .261 0 0 0-0 29 3 2 .941
1 Vega, Sebastian .091 13-2 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 2 3 0 .333 0 1 0-1 11 0 2 .846
43 Santiago, Joseph .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
40 McGettigan, A.J. .000 6-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
44 Diaz, Nick .000 10-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 9 1 .909
24 Kasper, John .000 11-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 15 0 1.000
42 Vega, Jared .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
26 Cooper, Chase .000 6-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .265 40-40 1278 197 339 45 3 12 167 426 .333 156 53 237 30 .367 7 32 45-62 1000 427 68 .955
Opponents .307 40-40 1326 260 407 86 10 24 219 585 .441 136 44 292 22 .385 19 33 35-50 994 448 60 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Proctor, Andrew 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .231 1 1 0 0 0
33 Torrissi, Frank 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brady, Stephen 2.79 0-3 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 10 3 11 5 2 0 1 .263 3 0 2 1 2
6 Pritchett, Ethan 3.91 3-0 10 2 0 0-0 1 25.1 20 15 11 15 36 2 1 4 .215 3 3 0 3 1
44 Diaz, Nick 3.95 1-3 10 8 0 0-0 1 54.2 61 34 24 9 51 8 0 3 .280 4 3 1 0 6
38 Glascock, Ricky 4.61 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 12 13 7 7 11 3 0 0 .255 7 6 1 0 2
12 Murphy, Jack 4.80 2-4 7 6 0 0-0 0 30.0 44 21 16 9 21 9 3 3 .370 4 4 2 1 8
24 Kasper, John 4.95 2-5 10 10 2 2-0 0 60.0 86 44 33 6 53 15 3 4 .337 0 4 0 1 7
30 Cerveny, Zachary 5.16 3-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 19 14 13 12 20 4 1 0 .238 2 5 0 2 1
42 Vega, Jared 6.10 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 16 7 7 6 16 7 0 0 .356 3 0 2 1 1
32 Brennan, Jacob 6.17 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 11 11 8 5 4 5 0 1 .244 1 2 0 3 0
28 Wichrowski, Dylan 6.44 3-3 9 7 0 0-1 0 36.1 46 31 26 19 36 10 1 3 .311 8 6 0 1 1
26 Cooper, Chase 6.64 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 32 15 15 5 8 7 0 1 .376 2 2 1 0 2
16 Listro, Nick 6.88 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 17.0 16 15 13 7 13 5 0 1 .258 10 5 0 2 0
36 Peterman, Jack 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
15 Bellis, Dustin 11.81 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 9 7 3 6 5 0 0 .455 2 0 0 1 2
31 Carpenter, Ethan 12.46 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 8 6 6 6 3 3 0 1 .400 0 0 0 1 0
8 Miller, Josh 12.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 8 7 6 4 0 1 0 .381 0 2 0 2 0
19 Lewbart, Ryan 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 4 0 1 0 2 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.45 17-23 128 40 2 3 5 333.2 407 260 202 136 292 86 10 24 .307 53 44 9 19 33
Opponents 3.99 23-17 129 40 2 3 7 331.1 339 197 147 156 237 45 3 12 .265 37 53 8 7 32



2022 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 McGettigan, R.J. 47 47 0 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kasper, John 17 2 15 0 1.000 2 6 2 .750 0 0
30 Cerveny, Zachary 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
35 Andino, Francisco 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cooper, Chase 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Pritchett, Ethan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
43 Santiago, Joseph 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
16 Listro, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Miller, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Peterman, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Uzdanovics, Auggie 70 67 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Murphy, Jack 293 269 18 6 .980 22 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Vazquez, Danny 179 74 100 5 .972 23 0 0 — 0 0
18 Romond, Frankie 84 64 17 3 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Guglielmi, Jake 217 186 23 8 .963 2 25 9 .735 2 0
11 Warner, Garrett 26 22 3 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brown, Andrew 182 119 54 9 .951 3 10 3 .769 1 0
17 Bonafiglia, Chris 18 14 3 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Salazar, Diego 34 29 3 2 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bellis, Dustin 16 10 5 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gerdes, Jesse 168 41 114 13 .923 16 0 0 — 0 0
44 Diaz, Nick 11 1 9 1 .909 0 7 3 .700 0 0
9 Van Dine, Connor 64 26 31 7 .891 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vega, Sebastian 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 McGettigan, A.J. 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brady, Stephen 4 0 3 1 .750 1 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Wichrowski, Dylan 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 3 .400 0 0
32 Brennan, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Glascock, Ricky 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 1 .667 0 0
42 Vega, Jared 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Proctor, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Carpenter, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Torrissi, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lewbart, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1495 1000 427 68 .955 84 35 13 .722 4 0
Opponents 1502 994 448 60 .960 91 45 16 .732 14 0


